

2011 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA2-AB7)

Received: 05/10/2011

Received By: jkuesel

Wanted: Soon

Companion to LRB:

For: Cory Mason (608) 266-0634

By/Representing: Vicky Selkove

May Contact:

Drafter: jkuesel

Subject: Elections - miscellaneous

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.Mason@legis.wisconsin.gov

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Retain 10-day residency requirement

Instructions:

Per LRBa0832/1.

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	jkuesel 05/11/2011	jdye 05/11/2011		_____			
/1			jfrantze 05/11/2011	_____	lparisi 05/11/2011	lparisi 05/11/2011	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2011 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA(LRB)010007-AB7)

Received: 05/10/2011

Received By: **jkuesel**

Wanted: **Soon**

Companion to LRB:

For: **Cory Mason (608) 266-0634**

By/Representing: **Vicky Selkove**

May Contact:

Drafter: **jkuesel**

Subject: **Elections - miscellaneous**

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email: **Rep.Mason@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Retain 10-day residency requirement

Instructions:

Per LRBa0832/1.

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1/1	jkuesel 5/11/10	1 5/11 jld	Jo 5/11	R3 5/4 Jo			

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin
2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE

a0898/11
LRB:083271
JTK/jld/ph
keep

LPS -
Fix request
sheet

Wels/11-Am

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT,
TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 7

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- 2
- 3
- 4
- 5
- 6
- 7
- 8
- 9
- 10
- 11

- 1. Page ~~11~~¹¹, line ~~8~~⁶: delete lines ~~8~~⁶ to ~~10~~¹⁵.
- 2. Page ~~22~~¹¹, line ~~10~~¹⁹: delete "10 28" and substitute "10".
- 3. Page ~~11~~¹¹, line ~~11~~²³: delete the material beginning with "10 his" and ending with "28" on line ~~11~~²⁴ and substitute "his or her residence later than 10".
- 4. Page ~~11~~², line ~~11~~¹: delete ~~the material beginning with that line and ending~~^{lines 1 to 30} with page ~~23~~²³, line ~~4~~⁴.
- 5. Page ~~11~~¹², line ~~11~~¹⁷: delete "10 28 consecutive" and substitute "10".
- 6. Page ~~11~~², line ~~11~~²¹: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page ~~11~~³, line ~~11~~²².
- 7. Page ~~11~~¹⁰, line ~~11~~¹⁵: delete "10 28 consecutive" and substitute "10".

Fix component

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4
- 5
- 6
- 7
- 8
- 9
- 10
- 11
- 12
- 13
- 14
- 15
- 16
- 17
- 18
- 19
- 20
- 21
- 22
- 23

8. Page ~~17~~²⁰, line ~~14~~⁴: delete lines ~~17-19~~^{21 to 24}.

9. Page ~~18~~²⁰, line ~~7~~²⁵: delete "10 28 consecutive" and substitute "10". ✓

10. Page ~~19~~²⁴, line ~~10~~²²: delete "10 28 consecutive" and substitute "10". ✓

11. Page ~~21~~²⁵, line ~~3~~³: delete "10 28 consecutive" and substitute "10". ✓

12. Page ~~18~~²⁵, line ~~5~~³: delete lines ~~1-3~~^{3 to 5}.

13. Page ~~18~~³², line ~~3~~¹⁴: delete lines ~~3 to 14~~^{14 23} and substitute: ✓

"SECTION 87m. 6.85 of the statutes is amended to read:

6.85 Absent elector; definition electors. (1) An absent elector is any otherwise qualified elector who for any reason is unable or unwilling to appear at the polling place in his or her ward or election district ← score

(2) Any otherwise qualified elector who changes residence within this state by moving to a different ward or municipality later than 10 days prior to an election may vote an absentee ballot in the ward or municipality where he or she was qualified to vote before moving.

(3) An absent elector qualifying under this section may vote by absentee ballot under ss. 6.86 to 6.89."

14. Page ~~19~~⁴⁰, line ~~10~~²: delete "10 later than 28" and substitute "later than 10". ✓

15. Page ~~19~~⁵², line ~~3~~¹⁹: delete ~~the material beginning with that line~~^{the material beginning with that line}

16. Page ~~19~~⁶¹, line ~~10~~⁶⁵: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page ~~19~~⁶¹, line ~~10~~⁶⁵.

~~17. Page 122, line 15: delete "6.02 (1) and (2),".~~
~~18. Page 122, line 15: delete " and (4)".~~
~~19. Page 122, line 15: delete ", (2) (a),".~~

1

2

3

4

~~20. Page 122, line 16: delete "(2) (a) 1." and substitute "(2)".~~

~~21. Page 122, line 18: delete "6.94,"~~

~~22. Page 122, line 18: delete "and 7.52 (6) (b)".~~

(END)